



## ANNOUNCEMENT

**Misdemeanor proceeding No. 252/2018**

**Defendant:** easyJet Airline Company Limited

**Rules violated:** Article 3 (c) of Decree-Law 209/2005 of 29<sup>th</sup> November and Article 5 (1) of Regulation (EC) No 261/2004, of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11<sup>th</sup> February 2004

By decision of the Court of Competition, Regulation and Supervision, issued in case no. 86/19.4YUSTR, confirmed by the Lisbon Court of Appeal, which became final on 18<sup>th</sup> October 2019, the defendant was convicted of:

- a) the practice of a very serious offense, provided for and punished by Article 3 (c) of Decree-Law 209/2005, of 29<sup>th</sup> November, in a fine of € 125,000.00 (one hundred and twenty-five thousand euros), with intent;
- b) in the auxiliary sanction of publication of the final court decision on ANAC's official website.